

# Bid Tabulation Report - Tank Access Road Improvements

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			Herbeck General Engineering LLC		A & K Earth Movers, Inc		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc		Aspen Developers, Corp		RaPiD Construction Inc	
Bonding Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			N/A for this project (FEMA)		N/A for this project (FEMA)		N/A for this project (FEMA)		N/A for this project N/A		N/A for this project (FEMA)	
Description	Scheduled		Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
	Value	Unit	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
<b>FEMA Site 1- Lighting W Tank 1</b>												
Mobilization, demobilization, insurance, bonds	1	Lump Sum	12,954.00	12,954.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,054.00	20,054.00
Reestablish bare roadside drainage ditch	450	Lin. Ft	8.25	3,712.50	4.20	1,890.00	15.00	6,750.00	8.00	3,600.00	25.00	11,250.00
Dirt road grading	15,390	Sq. Ft	0.30	4,617.00	0.20	3,078.00	0.50	7,695.00	1.00	15,390.00	0.45	6,925.50
Existing 18" culvert replacement	3	Ea	4,400.00	13,200.00	5,300.00	15,900.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	6,500.00	19,500.00
Riprap ditch lining	450	Lin. Ft	22.00	9,900.00	36.00	16,200.00	29.00	13,050.00	76.00	34,200.00	40.00	18,000.00
New 18"x25 LF culvert installation	1	Ea	4,330.00	4,330.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
<b>FEMA Site 2- Lighting W 3 Well</b>												
Mobilization, demobilization, Insurance, Bonds	1	Lump Sum	5,230.00	5,230.00	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
Dirt road grading	4425	Sq. Ft	0.50	2,212.50	0.36	1,593.00	0.50	2,212.50	1.00	4,425.00	0.50	2,212.50
Place and grade 1 1/2" minus angular drain rock	125	Cubic Yd	84.00	10,500.00	80.00	10,000.00	91.00	11,375.00	100.00	12,500.00	115.00	14,375.00
Place geotextile fabric on roadway	13,500	Sq. Ft	0.25	3,375.00	0.34	4,590.00	0.35	4,725.00	0.35	4,725.00	0.50	6,750.00
<b>FEMA Site 3 STMGID 7 Tank</b>												
Mobilization, demobilization, Insurance, Bonds	1	Lump Sum	19,000.00	19,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00
Dirt road grading	39200	Sq. Ft	0.35	13,720.00	0.22	8,624.00	0.40	15,680.00	0.60	23,520.00	0.40	15,680.00
Riprap ditch reconstruction	1980	Lin. Ft	9.00	17,820.00	23.50	46,530.00	34.25	67,815.00	35.00	69,300.00	20.00	39,600.00
New riprapped ditch construction	200	Lin. Ft	23.00	4,600.00	60.00	12,000.00	45.00	9,000.00	90.00	18,000.00	30.00	6,000.00
New 18" culvert installation	1	Ea	4,100.00	4,100.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
Place and grade 1 1/2" minus angular drain rock	242	Cubic Yd	85.00	20,570.00	66.00	15,972.00	75.00	18,150.00	100.00	24,200.00	70.00	16,940.00
<b>FEMA Site 4 Mt Rose 2 Tank</b>												
Mobilization, demobilization, Insurance, Bonds	1	Lump Sum	12,955.00	12,955.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,500.00	20,500.00
Reestablish bare roadside drainage ditch	1650	Lin. Ft	4.50	7,425.00	4.50	7,425.00	16.25	26,812.50	8.00	13,200.00	11.00	18,150.00
Dirt road grading	22100	Sq. Ft	0.25	5,525.00	0.28	6,188.00	0.90	19,890.00	0.75	16,575.00	1.00	22,100.00
Riprap ditch lining	1650	Lin. Ft	21.00	34,650.00	29.00	47,850.00	21.50	35,475.00	35.00	57,750.00	20.00	33,000.00
Energy Dissipation Field	33	Cubic Yd	120.00	3,960.00	135.00	4,455.00	170.00	5,610.00	100.00	3,300.00	130.00	4,290.00
<b>FEMA Site 7 STMGID 6 Well</b>												
Mobilization, demobilization, Insurance, Bonds	1	Lump Sum	19,825.00	19,825.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
Reestablish bare roadside drainage ditch	3200	Lin. Ft	8.25	26,400.00	4.70	15,040.00	16.75	53,600.00	6.00	19,200.00	10.00	32,000.00
Dirt road grading	60000	Sq. Ft	0.25	15,000.00	0.29	17,400.00	0.37	22,200.00	0.50	30,000.00	0.40	24,000.00
New 15" culvert installation	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
New 24" culvert installation	2	Ea	5,350.00	10,700.00	7,200.00	14,400.00	5,800.00	11,600.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
Energy Dissipation Field	8	Cubic Yd	171.00	1,368.00	150.00	1,200.00	290.00	2,320.00	100.00	800.00	350.00	2,800.00
Rock Pit	1	Lump Sum	14,200.00	14,200.00	12,800.00	12,800.00	5,250.00	5,250.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
<b>FEMA Site 9 Verdi Business Park Tanks</b>												
Mobilization, demobilization, Insurance, Bonds	1	Lump Sum	14,850.00	14,850.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
Reestablish bare roadside drainage ditch	1400	Lin. Ft	6.00	8,400.00	5.30	7,420.00	14.50	20,300.00	8.00	11,200.00	11.00	15,400.00
Dirt road grading	33150	Sq. Ft	0.30	9,945.00	0.28	9,282.00	0.70	23,205.00	0.70	23,205.00	1.00	33,150.00
Erosion Repair	22	Cubic Yd	168.00	3,696.00	140.00	3,080.00	210.00	4,620.00	400.00	8,800.00	150.00	3,300.00
Storm drain cleaning	1	Lump Sum	146.00	146.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	3,350.00	3,350.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

# Bid Tabulation Report - Tank Access Road Improvements

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			Herbeck General Engineering LLC		A & K Earth Movers, Inc		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc		Aspen Developers, Corp		RaPiD Construction Inc	
Riprap ditch lining	1400	Lin. Ft	22.00	30,800.00	34.00	47,600.00	25.00	35,000.00	35.00	49,000.00	20.00	28,000.00
New 15" culvert installation	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
Energy Dissipation Field	23	Cubic Yd	168.00	3,864.00	150.00	3,450.00	210.00	4,830.00	100.00	2,300.00	200.00	4,600.00
<b>FEMA Site 10 Spanish Springs 1 Tank</b>												
Mobilization, demobilization, Insurance, Bonds	1	Lump Sum	5,240.00	5,240.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
Dirt road grading	4950	Sq. Ft	0.48	2,376.00	1.16	5,742.00	0.75	3,712.50	1.50	7,425.00	1.00	4,950.00
Riprap ditch reconstruction	330	Lin. Ft	10.00	3,300.00	17.00	5,610.00	40.00	13,200.00	100.00	<b>33,000.00</b>	50.00	16,500.00
Place and grade 1 1/2" minus angular drain rock	31	Cubic Yd	85.00	2,635.00	92.00	2,852.00	170.00	5,270.00	35.00	<b>1,085.00</b>	200.00	6,200.00
<b>FEMA Site 11 Spring Creek 6 Tank (Donovon Tank)</b>												
Mobilization, demobilization, Insurance, Bonds	1	Lump Sum	17,700.00	17,700.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
Dirt road grading	50400	Sq. Ft	0.30	15,120.00	0.35	17,640.00	0.30	15,120.00	0.50	25,200.00	0.40	20,160.00
Riprap ditch reconstruction	4500	Lin. Ft	9.00	40,500.00	17.00	76,500.00	31.00	139,500.00	25.00	112,500.00	11.00	49,500.00
Energy Dissipation Field	15	Cubic Yd	178.00	2,670.00	160.00	2,400.00	320.00	4,800.00	100.00	1,500.00	300.00	4,500.00
<b>FEMA Site 14 Vidler (Fort Sage) Surge Tank</b>												
Mobilization, demobilization, Insurance, Bonds	1	Lump Sum	23,500.00	23,500.00	11,189.00	11,189.00	2,389.50	2,389.50	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
Dirt road grading	220000	Sq. Ft	0.31	68,200.00	0.46	101,200.00	0.26	57,200.00	0.25	55,000.00	0.35	77,000.00
Total Bid Price												
			<b>\$563,291.00</b>		<b>\$607,000.00</b>		<b>\$721,007.00</b>		<b>\$786,900.00</b>	<small>Bold &amp; Italic = math error</small>	<b>\$789,987.00</b>	
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n			<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>	
Licensing Information Provided			<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>	
Disclosure of Principals Provided			<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>	
Referenced Provided			<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>	
Debarment & Safety Information Provided			<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>	
Subcontractors Listed / Self Listed			<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>	
Proposal Summary Executed			<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>	